## Andy Dolce to Chair Advisory Board of Lloyd D. Levenson Institute of Gaming, Hospitality & Tourism

Industry Leader Joined by New Board Members From Media, Casinos

## For Immediate Release

Wednesday, January 8, 2014

**Contact:** Maryjane Briant

News and Media Relations Director Galloway Township, NJ 08205 Maryjane.Briant@stockton.edu

(609) 652-4593

**Galloway Township, NJ-** Andy Dolce, founder of Dolce Hotels and Resorts, which manages 26 conference centers, hotels and resorts including Stockton Seaview Hotel and Golf Club, has been named chairman of the advisory board of the Lloyd D. Levenson Institute of Gaming, Hospitality and Tourism (LIGHT.)

which are vital to New Jersey's economy. It hosts the annual Jersey Shorecas the outlook for each tourism season, and provides industry reports and newsle

Dolce is joined by three new board members: Mark Blum, publisher of The Pr City, Scott Kreeger, president and COO of Revel Casino Hotel,

corporate mee America and E 'community.' ir

Dolce succeed chairman an

-continued from page 1-

## -continued from page 2-

## About the Lloyd D. Levenson Institute of Gaming, Hospitality and Tourism

The Lloyd D. Levenson Institute of Gaming, Hospitality and Tourism (LIGHT) at <a href="https://www.stockton.edu/levenson">www.stockton.edu/levenson</a> in The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey's School of Business, provides a forum for exploring major trends facing the tourism, hospitality and casino gaming industries. LIGHT collects, analyzes and disseminates reliable information and helps generate scientific knowledge in support of these vital New Jersey industries.